INPUT CHARACTERISTICS OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Input Voltage Input Current at Max Load Input Current at No Load Output Voltage Maximum Load Maximum Output Current
480V 0.16A 0.06A 277V 70 0.25A
347V 0.22A 0.08A 277V 70 0.25A
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT VOLTAGE: 480 or 347VAC ±10%
INPUT FREQUENCY: 50/60 Hz
MAXIMUM POWER: �70 (VA) for 480V Applications
70 (VA) for 347V Applications
WARRANTY: 5 Years
• Non-Isolated Autotransformer
• Sound Rated A
• 5 Year Limited Warranty
• �For Use with T5, T8, LED, CFL, or Electronic HID Ballast
Operating at 277V Input Voltage
• Insulation Rating: 180ºC Class H
• UL and cUL 5085 Approved
• Thermally Protected
PRODUCT FEATURES
Keystone’s 480V to 277V Step-Down Auto-Transformers are designed to step down 480V to 277V single-phase power. These transformers enable
consumers to utilize common universal voltage (120-277V) electronic ballasts in applications where the main facility power is 480V.
DESCRIPTION
Page 1 of 2
KTAT-70-480-277-RJS
STEP DOWN AUTO-TRANSFORMER
WIRING DIAGRAM
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD LEAD LENGTHS*
BLACK 8”
YELLOW 8”
WHITE 8”
VIOLET 8”
*Consult Keystone for special lead length requirements.
 CASE DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 4.76”
WIDTH 2.14”
HEIGHT 1.60”
MOUNTING 4.35”
STUDS 2.00’’
347V (BLACK)
480V (YELLOW)
277V (VIOLET) 277V INPUT (BLACK)
COMMON (WHITE)
COMMON (WHITE) COMMON (WHITE)
AUTO
TRANSFORMER LOAD
1921 Arena Blvd. • Sacramento • California 95834 • U.S.A • 916- 371-8080 • Fax: 916- 371-6666 • www.mcwonginc.com
Data is based upon tests performed by McWong International in a controlled environment and represents relative performance.
Actual performance may vary depending on ballast and operating conditions.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PS_MTM_VA0030_62-27_C_CAN_BLS_M01
 ISO9001
*Lead Type: (AVLV2), Type 3321, No. 18 AWG (or
Equivalent), rated 150ºC, 600 V.  Strip 10mm Tin Plated.
347V lead wire is pre-insulated.
Product Standards: UL 5085-1, UL 5085-2
UL CCN: XPTQ2, XPTQ8
Model No. MTM00306227C-CAN-BLS
Product Type Step-down Transformer
Rating (VA) 30
Vin | Vout 480/347VAC |277VAC
Frequency 60 Hz
Status Production
Input Voltage (V) 480/347
Max Input Circuit (A) 0.07/0.10
Max Output Circuit (A) 0.11
Max. Load(VA) 30
Output Voltage (V) 277
Full Load
EFF. (%) 91/93
THD (%) 10.3/10.6
Power Factor 0.952/0.951
UL Class B 130 Temp. Code A
Case
Dimension (inches/mm)
L 4.76/121
W 2.14/54.5
H 1.6/40.8
M 4.35/110.7
A 3.5/89
S 0.21/5.5
B 2.0/50.8
Max Net Weight (lbs) 1.38
Lead Length (inches) 8±0.5
Document No.: PS_MTM_VA0030_62-27_C_CAN_BLS_M01
Date: 2017-03-01 (yyyy-mm-dd)
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 02.18.21
Page 2 of 2
KTAT-70-480-277-RJS
STEP DOWN AUTO-TRANSFORMER
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE PACK QTY. EASY CODE UPC
KTAT-70-480-277-RJS-CP 20 NWW-41 89094900870
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
1  Keystone Technologies Auto-Transformer
2  Max. Power (VA)
3  Input Voltage
4  Output Voltage
5  Rear Junction Studs
5  Packaging Style
KTAT-70-480-277-RJS-CP
1 2 3 4 5 6
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 02.18.21